



# Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Uncooked Battered Chicken Breast Nuggets

Code No: 10383870928 (038387-0928)

Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC

Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 10 LB / 215-235 / 8 (0.71 oz.) Piece

## I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield	Creditable Amount *
Chicken	BONELESS CHICKEN W/SKIN IN NATURAL PROPORTION	0.3968253	X	0.70	0.27777771
<b>Total</b>					0.27777771

\* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 5.68 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 5.68 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Signature

Nutrition Specialist

Title

Tammy Roughton

Printed Name

8/26/2020

Date

(479)290-4941

Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.



# Product Information

## UNCOOKED TEMPURA BATTERED CHICKEN BREAST NUGGET FRITTERS

Nutrition Facts	
38 Servings Per Container About	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>6 Pieces (119g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>270</b>
<b>% Daily Value *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 18g	<b>23%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 8g	
Monounsaturated Fat 6g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 620mg	<b>27%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 13g	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 14g	<b>28%</b>
Calcium 10mg	<b>0%</b>
Iron 0.7mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium 220mg	<b>4%</b>
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredient Statement

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow corn flour, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), dextrose, wheat starch, onion powder, extractives of turmeric, spice extractive. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, spices, calcium lactate. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spice. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

### Allergens

Wheat

### Equivalents

System ID	System Name	Equivalent
SAPMM	Old Tyson	038387-0928
SAP4MM	New Tyson	10383870928



GTIN CODE: 00023700025692  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 038387-0928  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10383870928

Tyson Red Label® NAE Frozen Uncooked Tempura Battered Chicken Nuggets,  
 Approx. 215-235 Pieces, 2/5 Lbs

## Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow corn flour, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), dextrose, wheat starch, onion powder, extractives of turmeric, spice extractive. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, spices, calcium lactate. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spice. Breading set in vegetable oil.

### ALLERGENS

Wheat

## Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.6091
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	11.3346 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	9.75
<b>LENGTH</b>	11.75
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	10
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.1875
<b>PALLET HI</b>	7
<b>TI</b>	17

## Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	365 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

## Preparation

### DEEP FRY:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly to ensure internal temperature reaches 165°F as measured by a calibrated thermometer. Deep Fry Preheat oil to 350°F. From frozen, place in a fryer basket, submerge in oil, and shake basket. Do NOT over pack product in basket. Cook the product for 3 - 4 minutes shaking the basket occasionally during cooking. For best performance hold product on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack, above 135°F in a dry heat environment.

## Nutritional information

### NUTRITION FACTS

About 38 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 119g

#### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** **270**

		Daily Value % *
<b>Total Fat</b>	18g	23%
Saturated Fat	3.5g	18%
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	8g	
Monounsaturated Fat	6g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	40mg	13%
<b>Sodium</b>	620mg	27%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	13g	5%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
<b>Protein</b>	14g	28%
Vitamin A		0%
Vitamin C	0 mg	0%
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	10 mg	0%
Iron	0.7 mg	4%
Potassium	220 mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754



038387  
10383870928



LL#1172007  
KEEP FROZEN

Nutrition Facts	
About 38 servings per container Serving size 6 Pieces (119g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories 270</b>	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 18g	23%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 40mg	13%
Sodium 620mg	27%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
<b>Protein 14g</b>	<b>28%</b>
Vit. D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potas. 220mg	4%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**TYSON RED LABEL®**

**UNCOOKED, ICE GLAZED  
BATTERED CHICKEN BREAST NUGGETS**

**BATTERED NUGGET SHAPED CHICKEN BREAST PATTIE FRITTERS WITH RIB MEAT**  
 INGREDIENTS: Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates. BATTERED WITH: Water, yellow corn flour, bleached wheat flour, modified corn starch, salt, spices, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate), dextrose, wheat starch, onion powder, extractives of turmeric, spice extractive. PREDUSTED WITH: Wheat flour, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), salt, spices, calcium lactate. BATTERED WITH: Water, bleached wheat flour, yellow corn flour, salt, leavening (sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), spice. Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS: WHEAT.

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  
 Uncooked: For safety, product must be cooked to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by a calibrated thermometer.  
 DEEP FRY: Preheat oil to 350°F. From frozen, place in a fryer basket, submerge in oil, and shake basket.  
 Do NOT over pack product in basket. Cook the product for 3-4 minutes shaking the basket occasionally during cooking.  
 For best performance hold product on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack, above 135°F in a dry heat environment.

\*Federal Regulations Prohibit The Use Of Added Hormones Or Steroids In Chicken.  
 DISTRIBUTED BY TYSON FOODSERVICE, SPRINGDALE, AR, 72765-0020 USA  
 ©2020 TYSON FOODS, INC. 600-233-4302

NET WT. 10 LBS



038387  
10383870928

**TYSON RED LABEL®**



**Safe Handling Instructions**  
 This product was prepared from inspected and passed meat and/or poultry. Some hot products may contain bacteria that could cause illness if the product is mishandled or cooked improperly. For your protection, follow these safe handling instructions.

Keep frozen.

Keep raw meat and poultry separate from other foods. Wash working surfaces (including cutting boards), utensils, and hands after touching raw meat or poultry.

Cook thoroughly.

Keep hot foods hot. Refrigerate leftovers immediately or discard.



000 23700 02569 2